Town of Gordon
Douglas County, Wisconsin

Resolution 2025-14
Town of Gordon Fee Schedule

WHEREAS, the Town of Gordon Board has determined that it is prudent to create a Fee Schedule to provide efficiency,
economy and uniformity in establishing and adjusting the fees charged by the Town of Gordon as enumerated throughout
the ordinances and resolutions adopted by the Town of Gordon into one abbreviated schedule, and

WHEREAS, the fees set forth in the Fee Schedule may be added to or amended from time to time by adoption of a
Resolution, and

WHEREAS, the Town Board shall review the Fee Schedule on at least an annual basis for the purposes of adjusting and
updating the fees charged by the Town, and any amendments or additions thereto may be made by Resolution, and

WHEREAS, the fees set forth in the Fee Schedule shall supersede any fee established elsewhere in the Town’s
ordinances and resolutions for the same charge. If a fee is set forth elsewhere in a Town of Gordon’s ordinance or via a
resolution, and there is no corresponding fee set forth in the attached Fee Schedule, the fee set forth elsewhere in the
ordinance or the resolution shall control until such time as a fee for the same charge is established in the Fee Schedule.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town of Gordon Board approves the following Fee Schedule as defined in
the attached schedule and shall be effective upon passage of this resolution and posting of this resolution.

Adopted this 10" day of December, 2025.

C€taig Gplembiewski, Chairgérson Cody Eag
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Shawn Germann, Supervisor Denise Wohlbier, Clerk/Treasurer
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Town of Gordon
Douglas County, Wisconsin

FEE SCHEDULE
Effective January 1, 2026
CATEGORY FEE

BUILDING PERMITS

Building Information Permit (non-refundable) $25
Fee is doubled if work begins before permit is issued.\

History:

DRIVEWAY FEES

Driveway Access Permit (non-refundable) $50
Fee is doubled if work begins before permit is issued.

PUBLIC RECORDS FEES

Copy fees (includes costs of a computer run) $0.25 per page
An authority has the discretion to provide requested records for free or at
a reduced charge.

Location costs -- only actual, necessary and direct location costs. Only $35 per hour
charged if costs total $50.00 or more.

Other costs for photographs, transcription fees, mailing and shipping, Actual, necessary and
audio and video files direct costs

Redaction costs No charge

Any charge for public records over $5.00 must be paid before receiving materials.

Reference: Wis. Stat. 19.31-19.39,
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Town of Gordon
Douglas County, Wisconsin

FEE SCHEDULE
Effective January 1, 2026

CATEGORY FEE
ALCOHOL BEVERAGE LICENSES
“Class A” Retail Liquor License (Including Wine), off-premises $100 per year*
Class "A" Fermented Malt Beverage (Beer) Retailer’s License , off-premises $100 per year*
“Class B” Retail Liquor License, on-premises and off-premises. $200 per year*
Class “B” Fermented Malt Beverage (Beer) Retailer’s License, on-premises or off- $100 per year*
premises
“Class C” Wine License, on-premises $100 per year*

* When a new “Class A”, “Class B”, “Class C”, Class “A” or Class “B”

license is issued proration of the annual fees is required on the basis of the

number of months or fractions of months remaining in the licensing year.
Reserve “Class B” License — initial issuance fee $10,000
(Annual “Class B” License and Application Fee is additional)
Application Fee for Retail Alcohol Beverage Licenses (Includes Publication and $50 per year
Background Check)
Temporary “Class B” Wine (Picnic License) or $10 per event
Temporary Class “B” Beer License (“Picnic License™)
Operator’s (Bartender’s) License (valid up to 2 years, expires on June 30) $10
Provisional Operator’s License (up to 60 days) $15
History:
GENERAL LICENSES

Cigarette & Tobacco Products Retail License (expires on June 30) $50 per year
Dog License Per Dog $10 neutered or spayed,

$15 unneutered or unsprayed
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Town of Gordon
Douglas County, Wisconsin

FEE SCHEDULE
Effective January 1, 2026

CATEGORY FEE

CEMETERY FEES

Resident of Gordon Traditional Interment $1,100.00
Cremation Interment $425.00
Columbarium Niches $1,200.00
(Niches can hold 2 Urns)

Non-Resident of Gordon Traditional Interment $1,200.00

(Gordon Resident Family Members) Cremation Interment $500.00
Columbarium Niches $1,400.00
(Niches can hold 2 Umns)

Non-Resident of Gordon Traditional Interment $1,300.00
Cremation Interment $750.00
Columbarium Niches $1,600.00
(Niches can hold 2 Urns)
Re-opening of Columbarium $100.00
Preplanning services for Plot $100.00

Refer to Resolution 2025-14

RENTAL FEES
Town Hall Meeting $10.00 per meeting
Town Hall Rental $50.00 per day
Town Hall Rental & Kitchen $75.00 per day
Town Hall Pavilion $25.00 per day
Town Ball Park Pavilion $100.00 per day

$150.00 (2 day weekend)

Softball League Team Usage $50.00 per League
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